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cnty County
% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 26001
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0.3 3 26011
0.0 0 26013
1.0 9 26015
1.4 13 26017
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0.5 4 26029
0.3 3 26031
0.1 1 26033
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0.3 3 26073
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2.0 19 26077
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2.7 26 26093
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~N o U wN
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NORTHERN MICHIGAN
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% N VALUE LABEL
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100.0 963 cases
Data type: character
Record/column: 1/13
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random?2 Random 2
% N VALUE LABEL
0.3 3 00
0.3 3 01
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0.3 3 03
0.8 8 04
1.1 11 05
1.7 16 06
1.0 10 07
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1.2 11 09
0.5 5 10
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0.9 8 16
0.9 9 17
1.1 11 18
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1.3 12 20
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1.9 19 22
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0.5 5 25
2.0 19 26
1.3 13 27
0.4 3 28
0.7 729
0.4 4 30
2.3 23 31
1.1 10 32
1.0 9 33
0.5 5 34
0.4 4 35
0.6 6 36
0.7 7 37
1.1 11 38
0.4 4 39
0.8 8 40
0.4 3 41
0.6 6 42
0.5 4 43
1.5 15 44
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0.7 6 93
2.9 28 94
1.7 16 95
0.3 3 96
1.0 10 97
0.5 5 98
0.6 6 99
100.0 963 cases
Data type: character
Record/columns: 1/14-15
listed Sample
% N VALUE LABEL
83.6 805 1 listed
16.4 158 2 unlisted
100.0 963 cases
Data type: character

Record/column:

1/16

CC1

I'd like to start by asking you a few questions about how things
are going for Michigan residents in general.

Would you say that you

% N
37.1 356
27.2 261
35.7 343

1
2
100.0 963
Data type:

Past Financial

VALUE

O o w N -

cases

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

1/17

LABEL

BETTER OFF
ABOUT THE SAME
WORSE OFF

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

9,8

April

(R PROVIDED)

30,

(and your family living there)
off or worse off financially then you were a year ago?

2012

are better
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Cccz2

Now looking ahead,
living there)

o©

=
[oe]
o o O

N
551
167
185

52

8

963

Data type:

Future Financial

VALUE

O o w N -

cases

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

1/18

do you think that a year from now, you (and your family

will be better off financially or worse off financially?

LABEL

BETTER OFF

ABOUT THE SAME (R PROVIDED)
WORSE OFF

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

CC3

Current Financial

How would you rate your household's overall financial situation these days?

Would you say it is excellent, good, just fair, not so good, or poor?

% N

7.3 70
46.8 450
29.2 280
10.1 97
6.6 64

0

2

100.0 963
Data type:

VALUE

O O U W N

cases

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

1/19

LABEL
EXCELLENT
GOOD

JUST FAIR
NOT SO GOOD
POOR

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

9,8

April 30, 2012



Michigan State of the State 61 Page 9

cc4 Inflation Rate

During the next twelve months, do you think the rate of inflation in
this country will go up, will go down, or will stay about the same as
it was in the past 12 months?

% N VALUE LABEL
65.4 621 1 GO UP
2.8 27 2 GO DOWN
31.7 301 3 STAY ABOUT THE SAME
14 8 DO NOT KNOW

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/20

CC5 Unemployment Situation

Twelve months from now, do you expect the unemployment situation in this
country to be better than, worse than, or about the same as it was in
the last 12 months?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

34.8 332 1 BETTER THAN

16.7 159 2 WORSE THAN

48.5 462 3 ABOUT THE SAME
10 8 DO NOT KNOW

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/21
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CCob Business Conditions

Now turning to business conditions in your community, do you think
that during the next twelve months your community will have good
times financially, or bad times financially?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

49.5 459 1 GOOD TIMES

42.6 395 2 BAD TIMES

7.9 73 3 NEITHER GOOD NOR BAD; MEDIOCRE STAY THE SAME (R PROVIDED)
34 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/22
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Al Most Important Problem Community

What would you say is the most important problem facing your community
today?

o©

VALUE LABEL

N

2.8 25 1 SCHOOL FINANCE/EDUCATION FUNDING
1.4 13 2 EDUCATION QUALITY/IMPROVE EDUCATION
0.1 1 9 EDUCATION:GENERAL

0.9 8 10 MEDICAL CARE/HEALTH CARE: GENERAL
0.0 0 11 ELDERLY/MEDICAL CARE ELDERLY: MEDICARE
0.2 2 12 RACISM/EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES

0.1 1 13 POVERTY/POOR

0.0 0 14 HOMELESSNESS

0.0 0 15 HOUSING/AFFORDABLE HOUSING

0.1 1 16 WELFARE REFORM/CUT WELFARE

0.0 0 17 WELFARE EXPANSION/MORE PROGRAMS
46.6 418 20 JOBS/CREATING JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT
11.1 99 21 ECONOMY/ECONOMIC GROWTH/STIMULATING THE ECONOMY
0.0 0 22 OVER EXPANSION/TOO MUCH GROWTH

0.0 0 23 FARMING/DECLINE FARMING

6.3 57 24 COST OF GOODS/INFLATION

2.5 22 25 FAMILY INCOME/FAMILY FINANCES

4.8 43 29 FORECLOSURES/HOUSING CRISIS/PROPERTY VALUES
0.7 7 30 TAXES: LOCAL/CITY/PROPERTY

0.8 7 31 LEADERSHIP/CITY LEADERS

0.1 1 32 CORRUPTION: LOCAL LEVEL

0.7 7 33 TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT

0.0 0 34 COURTS/JUDICIAL REFORM

1.3 12 35 TAXES: STATE/FEDERAL

0.2 2 36 LEADERSHIP: STATE/FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
0.0 0 37 CORRUPTION: STATE/FEDERAL LEVEL

1.8 16 38 LACK OF REVENUE

0.0 0 40 THEFT

0.0 0 41 SAFETY/STREET VIOLENCE

0.0 0 42 GUN CONTROL

0.5 5 43 DRUGS/DRUG DEALERS

4.6 41 44 CRIME: GENERAL

0.0 0 50 GANGS/TEEN VIOLENCE

0.2 2 51 LACK ACTIVITIES YOUTH

0.0 0 52 TEENAGE PREGNANCY

0.0 0 53 YOUT AND DRUGS

0.0 0 54 YOUTH DRINKING/ALC. ABUSE

0.0 0 55 PEER PRESSURE

0.0 0 60 DIVORCE/BROKEN HOMES/SINGLE PARENTS
0.7 6 61 CHILD ABUSE/CHILD ENDANGERMEN

0.0 0 62 DISCIPLINE/PARENTAL CONTROL

1.2 11 63 VALUES/MORALITY/RELIGION
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100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

Record/columns:

64 FAMILY ALCOHOLISM/DRUG ABUSE
70 POLLUTION
71 JUNK/DIRTY CITY/BLIGHT
72 LANDFILLS
73 LAND USE
74 POPULATION GROWTH
75 LACK RECYCLING
76 WETLAND/NATURAL AREA
80 WATER/SEWERS
81 TRASH/GARBAGE COLLECTION
82 POLICE/MORE LAW ENFORCEMENT
83 FIRE/MORE FIRE PROTECTION
84 ROADS/ROAD REPAIR/STREET UPKEEP
85 TRANSPORTATION/BUSES
86 ANIMAL CONTROL
87 TRAFFIC CONGESTION/TRAFFIC
90
91 MISCELLANEOUS: OTHER
98 DO NOT KNOW
99 REFUSED
99,98
1/23-24

April 30, 2012
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PO1

The next couple of questions are about our elected officials.

Overall,

Obama Rating

job as President?

Would you say excellent, good, fair,

12.0
28.6
30.3
29.1

N
115
274
291
279

1

3

VALUE

O O W N

963 cases

Data type:

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

1/25

LABEL
EXCELLENT
GOOD

FAIR

POOR

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

9,8

how would you rate the way Barack Obama 1is performing his

or poor?

Page 13

PO2

How would you rate the way Rick Snyder is performing his job as

Snyder Rating

Michigan's governor?

Would you say excellent, good, fair,

% N

7.5 70
25.5 237
42.5 395
24.6 229
30

3

100.0 963
Data type:

VALUE

O O W N

cases

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

1/26

LABEL
EXCELLENT
GOOD

FAIR

POOR

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

9,8

April

30,

or poor?

2012
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D10 Trust Federal Government

People have different ideas about how much they can trust government to
do what 1is right. These ideas don't refer to Democrats or Republicans in
particular, but just to the government in general. We want to see how
you feel about this for each of the levels of government.
How much of the time do you think you can trust the federal government
in Washington to do what is right -- nearly always or most of the
time, some of the time, seldom, or almost never?

% N VALUE LABEL

11.8 112 1 NEARLY ALWAYS OR MOST OF THE TIME

45.7 435 2 SOME OF THE TIME

24.8 236 3 SELDOM

17.7 168 4 ALMOST NEVER

3 8 DO NOT KNOW
9 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/27

D11 Trust State Government

How much of the time do you think you can trust the state government in
Lansing to do what is right --nearly always or most of the time, some
of the time, seldom, or almost never?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

15.9 153 1 NEARLY ALWAYS OR MOST OF THE TIME
54.2 520 2 SOME OF THE TIME
18.1 174 3 SELDOM
11.8 113 4 ALMOST NEVER
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/28
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D12 Trust Local Government

How much of the time do you think you can trust your local government to
do what is right -- nearly always or most of the time, some of the time,
seldom, or almost never?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

35.3 337 1 NEARLY ALWAYS OR MOST OF THE TIME
46.6 444 2 SOME OF THE TIME
10.4 100 3 SELDOM
7.7 74 4 ALMOST NEVER
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/29
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P4da Governor Legislator Priority

There are many issues that the governor and legislature (in Lansing) could
spend time dealing with this session. Of all the issues they could work on,
which issue do you think is the most important for them to focus on?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

13. 127 1 ECONOMY/ECONOMIC GROWTH/STIMULATING THE ECONOMY
49. 461 2 JOBS/CREATING JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT
1. 17 3 HEALTH CARE/COST OF HEALTH CARE/HEALTH INSURANCE
21 4 CRIME/DRUGS/VIOLENCE
41 5 SCHOOL FUNDING/SCHOOL FINANCES
12 6 POVERTY/HOMELESS/SOCIAL PROGRAMS
7 7 WEFARE REFORM
15 8 TAXES/REDUCE TAXES
6 9 SENIORS/PRESCRIPTION DRUG COVERAGE

10 REDUCE BUDGETS/SIZE GOVERNMENT

11 MORAL ISSUES/ABORTION/FAMILY VALUES

12 FOREGIN POLICY

13 ENVIRONMENT

14 ROADS/HIGHWAYS/BRIDGES REPAIR

15 ELECTION REFORM

16 GUN CONTROL

17 JOB TRAINING/RETRAINING

18 DIVERSITY/RACE RELATIONS

19 TEACHER TESTING

20 REGULATION/DEREGULATION

21 EDUCATION QUALITY/STANDARDS

22 REDUCE BUDGETS/REDUCE SIZE GOVERNMENT/RESTRICT GOVERNMENTS
23 MICHIGAN'S BUDGET CRISIS/SOLVE BUDGET ISSUES
29 FORECLOSURES/HOUSING CRISIS/PROPERTY VALUES
90 NOTHING/EVERYTHING IS FINE

91 MISCELLANEOUS

98 DO NOT KNOW

9 99 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

WO OOONDdE J @

N = o
O =

e

OCWWH NI ORFROOOWUR JWOo JJWwid Wwow O o
[
w

U OO WhHF WO OODOOORrRROOODOOFrrORrR MDN

N
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100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 1/30-31
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climatel Climate Change Opinion

You may have heard about the idea that the world's temperature may have been
changing over the past 100 years, a phenomenon sometimes called climate
change.

I would like to read you a statement about climate change and ask to what
extent you agree or disagree.

The government has a role in helping employers adjust to the impact of
climate change on their operations.

Would you say you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or
strongly disagree?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

16.3 152 1 STRONGLY AGREE
36.2 337 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
30.8 287 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
16.8 157 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
23 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/32

climateO Climate Intro

Crops are sensitive to climate. If the climate changes, farmers may need to
adjust their cropping systems by using new practices or by planting different
varieties.

Now, I am going to read you some more statements about climate change and ask
to what extent you agree or disagree.

% N VALUE LABEL
100.0 963 g

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/42

April 30, 2012
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climate2a State Government/Corn & Soybeans

The Michigan state government has a role in helping Michigan corn and soybean
farmers adjust to long-term changes in the climate.

o©

N VALUE LABEL

23.3 215 1 STRONGLY AGREE
44.8 415 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
17.5 162 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
14.4 133 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
33 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/43

climate?2b State Government/Fruits & Vegetables

The Michigan state government has a role in helping Michigan fruit and vegetable
farmers adjust to long-term changes in the climate.

oe

N VALUE LABEL

20.8 191 1 STRONGLY AGREE
50.7 467 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
16.1 148 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
12.4 114 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
34 8 DO NOT KNOW
9 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/44

April 30, 2012
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climate2c US Government/Corn & Soybean

The United States government has a role in helping American corn and soybean
farmers adjust to long-term changes in the climate.

o©

N VALUE LABEL

20.0 184 1 STRONGLY AGREE
50.5 466 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
15.0 138 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
14.5 134 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
35 8 DO NOT KNOW
6 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/45

climate2d US Government/Fruit & Vegetable

The United States government has a role in helping American fruit and vegetable
farmers adjust to long-term changes in the climate.

oe

N VALUE LABEL

20.9 194 1 STRONGLY AGREE
47.0 437 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
17.4 162 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
14.6 136 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
26 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/46

April 30, 2012
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climate3 Climate Program: General Tax Increase

Assume there's a program available to help Michigan farmers assure a reliable
food supply by adjusting to climate change through better varieties and techniques.

Would you support the program if it would increase your yearly taxes?

% N VALUE LABEL
61.4 517 1 YES
38.6 325 5 NO
32 8 DON'T KNOW
7 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
81 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/47

climate3a Climate Program: No Tax Increase

Would you support the program if it could be done with no tax increase?

% N VALUE LABEL
83.6 253 1 YES
16.4 50 5 NO
21 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
637 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/48

April 30, 2012
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$1 Increase

climate3bl Climate Program:

Would you pay an additional $1 in state taxes to pay for this program?

% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 1 YES
0.0 0 5 NO
963 Not Applicable
100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

1/49

9,8

21

climate3b2

Climate Program:

$50 Increase

Would you pay an additional $50 in state taxes to pay for this program?

% N VALUE
0.0 0 1
0.0 0 5
963
100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

LABEL

YES

NO

Not Applicable

9,8

Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/50

$100 Increase

climate3b3 Climate Program:

Would you pay an additional $100 in state taxes to pay for this program?

% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 1 YES
0.0 0 5 NO
963 Not Applicable
100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/51

9,8

April 30, 2012
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climate3b4 Climate Program: $250 Increase

Would you pay an additional $250 in state taxes to pay for this program?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 1 YES
0.0 0 5 NO
963 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/52

22

climate3bb Climate Program: $500 Increase

Would you pay an additional $500 in state taxes to pay for this program?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 1 YES
0.0 0 5 NO
963 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/53

April 30, 2012
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climate3c

Climate Policy: New Information

How likely would you be to change your answer to the last question (the one
I just asked you) if given additional information?

o©

13.
15.
27.
22.
10.
10.

N o0 O O J w0

N VALUE LABEL

118 1 VERY LIKELY
133 2 LIKELY
230 3 SOMEWHAT LIKELY
187 4 SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY
90 5 UNLIKELY
91 6 VERY UNLIKELY
15 8 DON'T KNOW
16 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

81 . Not Applicable

963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/54

climated

Climate Change: Personal Opinion

What is your personal opinion regarding whether climate change has been
happening?

oe

(@]
O W o wWwwou

N VALUE LABEL

81 1 DEFINITELY HAS NOT BEEN HAPPENING
124 2 PROBABLY HAS NOT BEEN HAPPENING
8 3 UNSURE, BUT LEANING TOWARD IT HAS NOT BEEN HAPPENING
9 4 NOT SURE EITHER WAY
9 5 UNSURE, BUT LEANING TOWARD IT HAS BEEN HAPPENING
323 6 PROBABLY HAS BEEN HAPPENING
400 7 DEFINITELY HAS BEEN HAPPENING
3 8 DON'T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/55

April 30, 2012
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climateb Climate Change: Human Activities

I would like to read you one more statement regarding climate change and
ask the extent to which you agree or disagree.

Some people believe that human activities are main contributors to climate

change.
% N VALUE LABEL
28.8 273 1 STRONGLY AGREE
37.9 359 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
19.2 181 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
14.1 134 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
14 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/56

neweconla New Econ: Global Economy

Michigan's future economic success depends on more Michigan businesses successfully
connecting to the global economy.

oe

N VALUE LABEL

47.8 454 1 STRONGLY AGREE
42.5 403 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
6.9 65 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
2.8 27 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
13 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/57

April 30, 2012
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neweconlb New Econ: Entrepreneurs

Michigan's future economic success depends on public support of entrepreneurs when
they are just getting started.

o©

N VALUE LABEL

42.3 401 1 STRONGLY AGREE
47.2 448 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
7.0 67 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
3.5 33 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
11 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/58

neweconlc New Econ: Education

Michigan's future economic success depends on having a large portion of the
population with a post-high school degree.

oe

N VALUE LABEL

61.0 582 1 STRONGLY AGREE
28.1 268 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
9.1 87 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
1.8 17 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
7 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/59

April 30, 2012
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neweconld New Econ: Diversified Economy

Michigan's future economic success depends on having a diversified economy.

% N VALUE LABEL
65.1 623 1 STRONGLY AGREE
31.2 299 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
2.5 24 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
1.2 11 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/60

neweconle New Econ: Young People

Young people today are more likely than young people from previous generations
to choose a place to live based on quality of life rather than job opportunities.

oe

N VALUE LABEL

23.3 217 1 STRONGLY AGREE
35.9 335 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
23.8 221 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
17.0 159 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
28 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/61

April 30, 2012
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neweconlf

New Economy:

Local Governments

Page 27

It is important that local governments in Michigan work together across
village and county) borders to implement regional
economic development strategies.

jurisdiction(city,

% N
58.5 559
36.6 349

3.2 30
1.8 17
5
4

VALUE

O O W N

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

numeric

township,

LABEL

STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY

AGREE
AGREE
DISAGREE
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column:

1/62

neweconlg

New

Econ: State's Assets

It is important that the state recognizes its natural assets,

forested land,

strategies around

% N
73.3 704
21.7 209

3.8 37
1.1 10
2
1

VALUE

O O W N

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

numeric

them.

LABEL

STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY

AGREE
AGREE
DISAGREE
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column:

1/63

April 30, 2012

such as farmland,

lakes and streams and develop sustainable economic development
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newecon?2 New Econ: Future Success

Which one of the following do you think is most important for Michigan's future
economic success?

Would you say helping entrepreneurs start new businesses, helping people get
degrees or specialized training after high school, assisting with business
diversification so we are not so dependent on the automotive industry, or
attracting and/or retaining highly educated workers.

o©

N VALUE LABEL

17.8 167 1 HELPING ENTREPRENEURS START NEW BUSINESSES

42.8 402 2 HELPING PEOPLE GET DEGREES OR SPECIALIZED TRAINING AFTER HIGH
SCHOOL

25.4 238 3 ASSISTING WITH BUSINESS DIVERSIFICATION SO WE ARE NOT SO
DEPENDENT

14.0 131 4 ATTRACTING AND/OR RETAINING HIGHLY EDUCATED WORKERS

18 8 DO NOT KNOW
6 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/64

newecon3 New Econ: Placemaking

How familiar are you with the term "placemaking" as it is related to economic
development?

Would you say you are very familiar, somewhat familiar, not very family,
or not familiar at all?

% N VALUE LABEL
1.4 13 1 VERY FAMILIAR
13.1 126 2 SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR
28.4 273 3 NOT VERY FAMILIAR
57.1 549 4 NOT AT ALL FAMILIAR
1 8 DON'T KNOW

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/65

April 30, 2012
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net01l Net: Home Computer
Next, I have some gquestions about computer and Internet usage.

First of all, do you have a computer in your home?

% N VALUE LABEL
90.0 866 1 YES
10.0 97 5 NO

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/66

29

net02 Net: Internet Access on Home Computer

Do you access the Internet at home using a personal computer?

% N VALUE LABEL
96.9 838 1 YES
3.1 27 5 NO
2 8 DON'T KNOW

97 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/67

April 30, 2012
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net03 Net: Other Internet Access at Home

Do you access the Internet at home without using a personal computer,
such as using smart phones or Web-TV?

% N VALUE LABEL
11.5 14 1 YES
88.5 111 5 NO
0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
838 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/68

net04@a Net: Access - Broadband or Cable
There are many different ways a person can access the Internet. These include
dial-up modems or ISDN (Integrated Services Data Network), DSL (digital
subscriber line), broadband or cable, satellite, and mobile broadband on a
moblie phone.

What type of internet access do you have in your home?

BROADBAND OR CABLE

oe

N VALUE LABEL

57.5 490 1 YES

42.5 363 5 NO

0.0 0 8 DON'T KNOW

0.0 0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
111 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/69

April 30, 2012
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net04@b Net: Access - DSL or ADSL

DSL or ADSL

% N VALUE LABEL
20.9 178 1 YES
79.1 674 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DON'T KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
111 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/70

net04@c Net: Access - Dial Up Modem or ISDN

DIAL UP MODEM or ISDN

% N VALUE LABEL
8.5 73 1 YES
91.5 780 5 NO
111 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/71

net04@d Net: Access - Mobile Broadband (Cell Phone)

MOBILE BROADBAND (CELL PHONE)

% N VALUE LABEL
14.8 126 1 YES
85.2 726 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DON'T KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
111 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/72

April 30, 2012
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net04@e Net: Access - Satellite
SATELLITE
% N VALUE LABEL
3.5 30 1 YES
96.5 823 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DON'T KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
111 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/73

Page 32

net04@f Access - Local Area Network

LOCAL AREA NETWORK (LAN)

% N VALUE LABEL
0.3 2 1 YES
99.7 850 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DON'T KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
111 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/74

April 30, 2012

(LAN)
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net04@g Net: Access - Other
OTHER
% N VALUE LABEL
9.0 76 1 YES
91.0 776 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DON'T KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
111 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/75

netl Net: Service Adequate?

Do you consider your Internet service to be adequate for your needs?

% N VALUE LABEL
87.5 745 1 YES
12.5 106 2 NO
1 8 DON'T KNOW
111 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/76

April 30, 2012
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netyl Net: Amount Spent on Service ($50)

We would like to get an idea on how much Michigan consumers pay for
Internet service per month.

Thinking only about the cost of your internet service

Do you spend more than $50 a month on your Internet service?

% N VALUE LABEL
30.2 195 1 YES
69.8 452 2 NO
63 8 DON'T KNOW
36 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
217 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/77

34

nety?2 Net: Amount Spent on Service ($40)

Do you spend more than $40 a month on your Internet service?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

37.6 173 1 YES
62.4 288 2 NO
53 8 DON'T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
448 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/78

April 30, 2012
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nety3 Ne

t:

Amount Spent on Service ($30)

(Do you spend) more than $30 a month on your Internet service?

% N VALUE
54.7 162 1
45.3 134 2

45 8
0 9
621

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/79

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER
Not Applicable

9,8

35

netyi4 Ne

t:

Amount Spent on Service ($20)

(Do you spend) more than $20 a month on your Internet service?

% N VALUE
65.2 96 1
34.8 51 2

32 8
0 9
783

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/80

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER
Not Applicable

9,8

April 30, 2012
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netyb

Net:

Amount Spent on Service

Page 36

($10)

Would you say that you spend more than $10 a month on your Internet service?

% N
63.8 37
36.2 21

25
879
100.0
Data type:

VALUE
1
2
8

963 cases

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

2/1

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Not Applicable

nety6

Would you say that

% N
80.6 20
19.4 5

21
917
100.0

Data type:

Net:

VALUE
1
2
8

963 cases

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

2/2

Amount Spent on Service (Less than $10)

you spend less than $10 a month on your Internet service?

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Not Applicable

9,8

April 30, 2012
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nety?7 Net: Price Increase ($10)

When people decide whether to buy Internet service, they take a lot of things
into consideration. One of those things is the price. We would like to get an
idea of whether or not you would decide to stop having Internet service in
your home 1f the price were to increase.

Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up by $10 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
30.1 221 1 YES
69.9 514 2 NO
11 8 DON'T KNOW
217 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/3

nety8 Net: Price Increase ($20)

(Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up) by $20 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
43.2 225 1 YES
56.8 295 2 NO
4 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
438 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/4

April 30, 2012
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nety9 Net: Price Increase ($30)

(Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up) by $30 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
50.1 149 1 YES
49.9 149 2 NO
1 8 DON'T KNOW
663 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/5

netylO Net: Price Increase ($40)

(Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up) by $40 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
35.8 54 1 YES
64.2 96 2 NO
0 8 DON'T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
813 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/6

April 30, 2012
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netyll Net: Price Increase ($50)

(Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up) by $50 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
30.5 29 1 YES
69.5 66 2 NO
1 8 DON'T KNOW
867 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/7

netnl Net: Cost Estimate ($10)

We would like to get an idea of how much you think it would cost to get adequate
Internet service at home.

Do you think you could get adequate Internet service at home for less than $10
a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
19.6 38 1 YES
80.4 158 2 NO
21 8 DON'T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
746 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/8

April 30, 2012
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netn2

Net:

Cost Estimate

($20)

Page 40

Do you think you could get adequate Internet service at home for less than $20

a month?

o©

N
26
134
19
1
784

le.1
83.9

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

VALUE

1

2
8
9

numeric

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED/NO ANSWER

Not Applicable

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column:

2/9

netn3

Net:

(Do you think you

a month?

810

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

VALUE

O 0 N

numeric

Cost Estimate

could get adequate Internet service at home for)

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

($30)

REFUSED/NO ANSWER

Not Applicable

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column:

2/10

April

30,

2012

less than $30
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netni4 Net:

(Do you think you
a month?

% N VALUE
32.4 34 1
67.6 70 2

17 8
3 9
840

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes
Record/column: 2/1

tate 61

Cost Estimate ($40)

could get adequate Internet service at home for)

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER
Not Applicable

: 9,8
1

Page 41

less than $40

netnb5 Net:

(Do you think you
a month?

% N VALUE
60.5 40 1
39.5 26 2

21 8
2 9
873

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes
Record/column: 2/1

Cost Estimate ($50)

could get adequate Internet service at home for)

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER
Not Applicable

: 9,8
2

April 30,

2012

less than $50
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netné

Net:

(Do you think you

a month?

913

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

VALUE

O 0 N

numeric

Cost Estimate

could get adequate Internet service at home for)

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

($60)

REFUSED/NO ANSWER

Not Applicable

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column:

2/13

Page 42

less than $60

netn’

Net:

Cost Estimate

(More than $60)

Do you think it would cost more than $60 a month to get adequate Internet

service at home?

923

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

VALUE

1

2
8
9

numeric

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED/NO ANSWER

Not Applicable

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column:

2/14

April

30,

2012



Michigan State of the State 61 Page 43

netn8 Net: Not Interested

Now that we have an idea of how much you think it costs to get Internet service
at home, we would like to get a better idea of why you do not currently have
Internet service at home.

The next few questions have to do with various reasons why people do not have
Internet service at home.

Some people say that they just are not interested in using the Internet at all.
Would you say that you are simply not interested in using the Internet under
any circumstances?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

49.5 54 1 YES
50.5 55 2 NO
0 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
852 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/15

netn9 Net: Technology Problem

Is it impossible to have Internet service in your home because of a problem with
technology or wiring?

% N VALUE LABEL
12.9 14 1 YES
87.1 94 2 NO
1 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

852 . Not Applicable

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/16

April 30, 2012
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netnlO Net: Not at Home

Some people use the Internet, but just do not use it at home, because they are
able to access the Internet at work, or an Internet cafe, or at some other
location away from home.

Would you say that you don't have Internet service at home because you are able
to meet your Internet needs at other locations?

% N VALUE LABEL
35.1 38 1 YES
64.9 70 2 NO
3 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

852 . Not Applicable

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/17

April 30, 2012
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tal

Next, I would like to ask you some questions about charitable giving

Need Charitable Orgs Greater

and volunteering

Page

I would like to read you some statements about charitable organizations

and have you tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each.

The need for charitable organizations is greater now than

five years ago.

Would you say you strongly agree,

or strongly disagree?

% N
64.9 617
28.0 266

4.8 45
2.3 22
5
6

VALUE

O O W N -

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

2/18

LABEL

STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY

AGREE
AGREE
DISAGREE
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

April 30,

somewhat agree,

2012

somewhat disagree,

45



Michigan State of the State 61

ta2

Effective Providing Services

Page 46

Charitable organizations are more effective now in providing services
than they were five years ago.

(Would you say you strongly
or strongly disagree?)

o©

N
303
385
158
51
53
13

33.
43.

N o O J

VALUE

O O W N

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

2/19

LABEL

STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY

agree, somewhat agree,

AGREE
AGREE
DISAGREE
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

somewhat disagree,

tad

Honest and Ethical

Most charitable organizations are honest and ethical in their use of
donated funds.

(Would you say you strongly
or strongly disagree?)

% N
27.7 261
55.8 526
10.3 97

6.2 59
19
1

VALUE

O O W N

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

2/20

LABEL

STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY

agree, somewhat agree,

AGREE
AGREE
DISAGREE
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

April 30, 2012

somewhat disagree,
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tab Role Making Communities Better

Generally, charitable organizations play a major role in making
our communities better places to live.

(Would you say you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree?)

o©

N VALUE LABEL

47.9 459 1 STRONGLY AGREE
43.5 417 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
6.0 57 3 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
2.7 25 4 STRONGLY DISAGREE
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/21

tab Exempt Paying Taxes

Charitable organizations provide many social, health, and
educational services to the public that were once provided by the
government. Under Michigan law, charitable organizations are exempt
from paying certain taxes because their services benefit the public.

In your opinion, should charitable organizations continue to be exempt
from paying certain taxes?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

90.2 844 1 YES, CONTINUE TO BE EXEMPT
9.8 92 5 NO, SHOULD PAY TAXES
0.0 0 7 OTHER: MISCELLANEOUS
27 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/22

April 30, 2012
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vl Donate Charity 2011
Now, thinking about your own charitable giving.

Did you or any member of your household contribute money, property,
or both to a charity or nonprofit organization last year, that is in 20117

% N VALUE LABEL
84.8 816 1 YES
15.2 146 5 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/23

v4 Future Charitable Giving

Do you think that your household will contribute more, less, or
about the same in 2012 as you did in 20117

oe

N VALUE LABEL

22.6 215 1 MORE
9.8 94 3 LESS
67.6 645 5 ABOUT THE SAME
7 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/24

April 30, 2012
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v5

Formal Volunteering
Next, I have some questions about volunteer activities.

Last year, that is,

in 2011, did you volunteer for any type of

organization such as your church,
non-profit organization?

% N VALUE

635
327
0

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 2/25

1
5
9

LABEL
YES
NO

9,8

your child's school,

or another

Page 49

newv>

Informal Volunteering

Last year, (that is in 2011),

such as helping family, friends,

% N VALUE
87.1 839 1
12.9 124 5

0 9

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 2/26

LABEL
YES

NO
REFUSED

9,8

April

30,

2012

did you do any informal volunteer work
or neighbors?
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v8 Future Volunteering Efforts

Do you think that you will volunteer more, less, or about the same
in 2012 as you did in 201172

o©

N VALUE LABEL

29.7 285 1 MORE
8.3 80 3 LESS
62.0 595 5 ABOUT THE SAME
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/27

volopp Find Volunteer Opportunities

Where do you find out about volunteer opportunities available in
your community?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

24.3 207 1 FAMILY, FRIENDS - PEOPLE INVOLVED IN ACTIVITY
0.6 5 2 CHILDREN INVOLVED IN ACTIVITY
33.3 284 3 CHURCH/THROUGH RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION
5.5 47 4 SCHOOL
1.4 12 5 PREVIOUS INVOLVEMENT/KNOWLEDGE ORGANIZATION/PROGRAM
4.5 38 6 WORK/JOB
17.5 149 7 Tv, RADIO, NEWSPAPER, PAMPLETS, DIRECT MAILING
6.0 51 8 INTERNET, SOCIAL NETWORKING SITES
4.4 37 9 COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATION
1.6 14 10 SUPPORT GROUPS
0.8 7 90 MISCELLANEOUS-NEC
13 98 DO NOT KNOW
11 99 REFUSED
86 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/28-29

April 30, 2012
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avl

Influence Family

For each of the following, please tell me how much each has
influenced your decision to volunteer or give to charity.

Your family?

Would you say they have influenced your decision to volunteer or give
to charity a great deal, some, a little or none at all?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

32.1 306 1 A GREAT DEAL

37.0 353 2 SOME

12.3 118 3 A LITTLE

18.6 178 4 NONE AT ALL
8 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/30

51

av2

Influence Friends
Your friends?

Would you say they have influenced your decision to volunteer or give
to charity a great deal, some, a little or none at all?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

12.2 116 1 A GREAT DEAL

38.2 364 2 SOME

20.7 197 3 A LITTLE

28.9 276 4 NONE AT ALL
10 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/31

April 30, 2012
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av3 Influence School-Neighborhood School

Your school or the school that your children or neighborhood children
attend?

(Would you say 1t has influenced your decision to volunteer or give
to charity a great deal, some, a little or none at all?)

o©

N VALUE LABEL

16.5 156 1 A GREAT DEAL
32.2 303 2 SOME
16.4 155 3 A LITTLE
34.9 329 4 NONE AT ALL
10 8 DO NOT KNOW
9 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/32

avid Influence Co-workers/Supervisor
Your co-workers or supervisor?

(Would you say they have influenced your decision to volunteer or give
to charity a great deal, some, a little or none at all?)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

5.6 52 1 A GREAT DEAL
21.3 197 2 SOME
11.8 109 3 A LITTLE
61.3 565 4 NONE AT ALL
18 8 DO NOT KNOW
22 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/33

April 30, 2012
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avs

Influence Religious Organization

Your church, synagogue, or other religious organization?

Page

(Would you say they have influenced your decision to volunteer or give

to charity a great deal, some, a little or none at all?)

o©

N VALUE LABEL
318 A GREAT DEAL
276 SOME

84 A LITTLE
NONE AT ALL
DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

33.
29.

oy O = U1
O O W N

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/34

53

CD1

Sex

Finally, I have a some background questions for you.

RECORD PERSONS SEX AT THIS SCREEN: IF UNSURE USE THIS PROBE:

verify that I am speaking with a (male/female) adult?

oe

N VALUE LABEL
467 1 MALE
496 2 FEMALE

[S23N€)

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/35

April 30, 2012

"I need to
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CD2 Year Birth

In what year were you born?

19
% N VALUE LABEL

0.1 1 8 DO NOT KNOW
2.4 23 9 REFUSED
0.0 0 13
0.0 0 14
0.0 0 16
0.0 0 18
1.4 13 19
0.1 1 20
0.2 2 23
0.1 1 24
0.2 1 25
0.4 4 26
0.2 2 27
0.4 4 28
0.7 7 29
0.5 5 30
0.3 3 31
0.5 5 32
0.2 2 33
0.9 9 34
0.5 5 35
0.7 7 36
0.3 3 37
1.3 13 38
0.6 6 39
0.5 5 40
0.6 6 41
1.4 13 42
0.5 5 43
2.3 22 44
0.9 9 45
0.8 7 46
1.8 17 47
1.7 16 48
1.3 13 49
1.2 11 50
1.7 17 51
0.7 7 52
3.3 32 53
2.6 25 54
2.2 21 55

April 30, 2012
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1.1 10 56
1.2 12 57
2.8 27 58
1.8 17 59
1.1 11 60
1.7 16 61
1.0 10 62
2.1 20 63
3.7 36 64
0.7 7 65
2.5 25 66
2.5 24 67
0.8 7 68
1.2 12 69
1.9 18 70
1.3 13 71
1.6 15 72
3.6 34 73
2.1 20 74
1.1 11 75
1.9 18 76
3.2 31 77
0.4 4 78
0.9 9 79
1.0 9 80
0.2 2 81
0.5 5 82
2.4 23 83
1.5 14 84
0.7 7 85
3.9 38 86
0.8 7 87
2.3 22 88
2.7 26 89
2.4 23 90
1.1 10 91
0.6 5 92
1.9 19 93
0.2 2 94

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 2/36-37

April 30, 2012
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CD3

Education Level

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

o©

N
S 0O W OO OOO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

=

[ [
NN
1O O®OMURFEWORNWMSUIOONOOOOO

11.

N
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
14
4
3
16
219
79
134
43
179
27
122
109
1

9

963

Data type:

Missing-data codes:
Record/columns:

VALUE LABEL
0 DID NOT GO TO SCHOOL
1 1st GRADE
2 2nd GRADE
3 3rd GRADE
4 4th GRADE
5 5th GRADE
6 oth GRADE
7 7th GRADE
8 8th GRADE
9 9th GRADE
10 10th GRADE
11 11th GRADE
12 HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR GED HOLDER
13 l1st YEAR COLLEGE
14 2nd YEAR COLLEGE
15 3rd YEAR COLLEGE
16 COLLEGE GRADUATE (FOUR YEARS)
17 SOME POST GRADUATE
18 GRADUATE DEGREE
20 TECHNICAL/JUNIOR COLLEGE GRADUATE
98 DO NOT KNOW
99 REFUSED
cases
numeric
99,98
2/38-39

April 30, 2012

56
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CD5a Ethnicity

Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

5.1 49 1 YES-HISPANIC/LATINO/SPANISH ORIGIN
94.9 905 5 NO-NOT HISPANIC/LATINO/SPANISH ORIGIN
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/40

CD4Ra Race - White/Caucasian

What is your race?

White?
% N VALUE LABEL
80.0 770 1 YES
20.0 193 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DO NOT KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/41

April 30, 2012
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CDh4@b

Race

What is your race?

- African American or Black

African American or Black?

o©

o O v

N VALUE

126 1

836 5

0 8

0 9

963 cases

Data type: numeric

2/42

Record/column:

LABEL

YES

NO

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Page 58

CDh4@c

Race

What is your race?

- Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander

Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander?

oe

(@]
O O O O

N VALUE

0 1

963 5

0 8

0 9

963 cases

Data type: numeric

2/43

Record/column:

LABEL

YES

NO

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

April

30,

2012
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cb4ed Race - Asian

What is your race?

Asian?
% N VALUE LABEL
0.3 3 1 YES
99.7 960 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DO NOT KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/44

CDh4@e Race - American Indian or Alaska Native
What is your race?

American Indian or Alaska Native?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

4.2 41 1 YES

95.8 922 5 NO

0.0 0 8 DO NOT KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/45

April 30, 2012
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cb4ef Race Other

What is your race?

Other?
% N VALUE LABEL
2.6 25 1 YES
97.4 938 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DO NOT KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/46

Page 60

CD6 Religious Background

What is the religious group which you feel most closely represents your

religious views?

(Is it Catholic, Islamic, Jewish,
no religion)?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

12.8 121 0 NONE; NO RELIGIOUS GROUP
25.9 244 1 CATHOLIC; ROMAN CATHOLIC,
0.8 8 2 ISLAMIC/MUSLIM
1.0 9 3 JEWISH
40.3 381 4 PROTESTANT
2.1 20 5 OTHER NON-CHRISTIAN
15.8 149 6 OTHER CHRISTIAN
0.0 0 7 OTHER: UNABLE TO CLASSIFY
1.4 14 90 MISCELLANEOUS OTHER
7 98 DO NOT KNOW
11 99 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/48-49

April

Protestant,

30,

2012

some other religion,

ORTHODOX

or
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CD7@a Political Party ID

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a
Democrat, an Independent or something else?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

12.2 115 0 OTHER
25.2 237 1 REPUBLICAN
32.5 307 4 INDEPENDENT
30.2 285 7 DEMOCRAT
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
14 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/50

CD7@b Republican

Would you call yourself a strong Republican or not a very strong
Republican?

% N VALUE LABEL
58.9 139 1 STRONGLY REPUBLICAN
41.1 97 2 NOT VERY STRONG REPUBLICAN
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
725 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/51

April 30, 2012
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CD7@Qc Democrat

Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or not a very strong
Democrat?

% N VALUE LABEL
41.2 114 6 NOT VERY STRONG DEMOCRAT
58.8 162 7 STRONG DEMOCRAT
8 8 DO NOT KNOW
678 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/52

CDh7@d Independent

Do you generally think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Party
or the Republican Party?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

42.6 175 3 REPUBLICAN
25.0 103 4 NEITHER
32.4 133 5 DEMOCRAT
7 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
541 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/53

April 30, 2012
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partyid Political Party Preference

o©

N VALUE LABEL

14.4 139 1 strong republican
10.1 97 2 not strong republican
18.2 175 3 lean republican

10.7 103 4 neither

13.8 133 5 lean democrat

11.8 114 6 not strong democrat
16.9 162 7 strong democrat

0.5 5 8 DON'T KNOW

1.5 14 9 REFUSED

2.1 20 OTHER PARTY, OTHER

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 2/54

April 30, 2012
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Pl7@a Political Ideology

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a conservative, a
moderate, or a liberal?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

2.7 25 0 OTHER
45.1 415 1 CONSERVATIVE
32.3 297 4 NEITHER
20.0 184 7 LIBERAL
20 8 DO NOT KNOW
21 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/55

P17@b Conservative

Would you consider yourself very conservative or somewhat conservative?

% N VALUE LABEL
35.5 147 1 VERY CONSERVATIVE
64.5 268 2 SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE
1 9 REFUSED
547 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/56

April 30, 2012
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Pl7@c Liberal

Would you consider yourself very liberal or somewhat liberal?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

68.7 127 6 SOMEWHAT LIBERAL
31.3 58 7 VERY LIBERAL
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
778 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/57

Pl7@d Middle/Neither

Do you generally think of yourself as closer to the conservative
side or the liberal side?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

38.3 118 3 CLOSER CONSERVATIVE
15.6 48 4 IN THE MIDDLE
46.1 143 5 CLOSER LIBERAL
8 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
641 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/58

April 30, 2012
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ideology Degree Liberal-Conservative

o©

N VALUE LABEL

15.3 147 1 wvery conservative
27.8 268 2 somewhat conservative
12.3 118 3 lean conservative

5.0 48 4 middle

14.8 143 5 lean liberal

13.2 127 6 somewhat liberal

6.0 58 7 wvery liberal

2.1 20 8 DON'T KNOW

2.2 21 9 REFUSED

1.4 13 0 OTHER

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 2/59

vi2 Registered Voter

Are you registered to vote in Michigan?

% N VALUE LABEL
94.8 910 1 YES
5.2 50 5 NO
1 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/60

April 30, 2012
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vi3 Prospective Presidential Election Turnout

Do you expect to vote in the Presidential election in November?

% N VALUE LABEL
93.9 895 1 YES
6.1 58 5 NO
9 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/61

Page 67

vid Retrospective Presidential Election Turnout

Did you vote in the last Presidential election,

% N VALUE LABEL
86.5 832 1 YES
13.5 130 5 NO
0 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/62

April 30,

2012

in 20082

(Obama vs.

McCain)
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vib Retrospective Midterm Election Turnout
Did you vote in the last midterm election, in 20107
% N VALUE LABEL
71.5 670 1 YES
28.5 266 5 NO
26 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/63
CD8 Marital Status

Are

you currently married, divorced, separated, widowed, member of

an unmarried couple, or have you never been married?

o N o

w o oy 1 o N

oe

N VALUE LABEL

510 1 MARRIED, REMARRIED
92 2 DIVORCED
25 3 SEPARATED
63 4 WIDOWED
25 5 MEMBER OF AN UNMARRIED COUPLE
242 6 SINGLE, NEVER BEEN MARRIED
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
5 9 REFUSED

.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/64

April 30, 2012
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CD10 Adults HH

Including yourself, how many individuals who are 18 years of age or
older live in your household?

% N VALUE LABEL
18.8 181 1
43.9 423 2
24.3 234 3
9.8 94 4
2.6 25 5
0.2 2 6
0.4 3 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 2/65-66

CDh11 Children HH

How many children under the age of 18 currently live in your household?

% N VALUE LABEL
57.0 549 O
18.3 176 1
17.5 169 2
5.3 51 3
1.5 14 4
0.2 2 5
0.2 2 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 2/67

April 30, 2012
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CD15

Employment

We are interested in learning about the different ways people may earn
their living. Last week, were you working full-time, part-time, going
to school, a homemaker or something else?

% N VALUE LABEL
45.0 414 1 WORK FULL TIME
9.8 91 2 WORK PART TIME
5.3 49 3 WORK AND GO TO SCHOOL
0.4 4 4 THE ARMED FORCES
0.9 8 5 HAVE A JOB, BUT NOT AT WORK LAST WEEK
2.8 26 6 UNEMPLOYED, LAID OFF, LOOK FOR WORK
16.2 149 7 RETIRED
5.1 47 8 SCHOOL FULL TIME
7.5 69 9 HOMEMAKER
5.8 53 10 DISABLED
1.2 11 90 MISCELLANEOUS: UNABLE TO CLASSIFY
1 98 DO NOT KNOW
40 99 REFUSED
100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/68-69

70

UN1

Union Member

Are you currently a member of a union or are you represented by a

union?

% N VALUE
21.3 119 1
78.7 442 5

4 8
0 9
397

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
2/170

Record/column:

LABEL

YES

NO

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Not Applicable

9,8

April 30, 2012
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UN2 Have you ever been a member of a union or represented by a union?

Have you ever been a member of a union or represented by a union?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

37.1 307 1 YES
62.9 521 5 NO
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
12 9 REFUSED
119 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/71

UN3 Union Family

Is anyone else in your household a member of a union or represented
by a union?

% N VALUE LABEL
29.1 219 1 YES
70.9 535 5 NO
27 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
181 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/72

April 30, 2012
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inca

More $40,000

To get a picture of people's financial situations, we'd like to know the
general range of incomes of all households we interview. This is

for statistical analysis purposes and your answers will be kept strictly
confidential.

Now, thinking about your household's total annual income from all sources
(including your job), did your household receive $40,000 or more in 20117

% N VALUE LABEL
74.1 619 1 YES
25.9 216 5 NO
37 8 DO NOT KNOW
91 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/73

incb

Was it less than $20,000°?

Was it less than $20,000°?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

42 .2 90 1 YES
57.8 123 5 NO
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
747 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/74

April 30, 2012
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incca Less than $30,000

What is less than $30,000°?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

43.9 53 1 YES
56.1 68 5 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
840 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/75

Page 73

incc Less than $10,000

Was it less than $10,000°7

oe

N VALUE LABEL

22.4 20 1 YES
77.6 68 5 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
873 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/76

April 30,

2012
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incd

More than $60,000

Was it $60,000 or more?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

68.6 416 1 YES
31.4 190 5 NO
11 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
344 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/77

Page 74

incf

More than $50,000

Was it $50,000 or more?

% N VALUE LABEL
50.8 93 1 YES
49.2 90 5 NO
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
772 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/78

April 30,

2012
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incg

More than $100,000

Was it more than $100,000°?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

41.4 171 1 YES
58.6 243 5 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
546 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/79

Page 75

inch

More than $70,000

Was it more than $70,000°7

oe

N VALUE LABEL

50.9 114 1 YES
49.1 110 5 NO
16 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
720 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/1

April 30,

2012
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More

than $90,000

Was it more than $90,000°?

% N VALUE
26.0 29 1
74.0 84 5

1 9
849

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/2

LABEL

YES

NO

REFUSED

Not Applicable

Page 76

inci

More

than $150,000

Was it more than $150,000°7

% N VALUE
27.9 48 1
72.1 123 5

0 8
792

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/3

LABEL

YES

NO

DO NOT KNOW
Not Applicable

9,8

April 30,

2012
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NewIncome R Household Income in 11 Categories (new version)

o©

N VALUE LABEL

2.4 20 1 Less than $10,000
8.4 70 2 $10,000-19,999
6.6 55 3 $20,000-29,999
8.6 72 4 $30,000-39,999
13.1 110 5 $40,000-49,999
11.2 93 6 $50,000-59,999
15.7 131 7 $60,000-69,999
10.1 84 8 $70,000-89,999
3.5 29 9 $90,000-99,999
14.8 123 10 $100,000-149,999
5.7 48 11 $150,000 or More
37 98 DO NOT KNOW
91 99 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 98,99
Record/columns: 4/86-87

CD26 Phone Lines

How many different phone numbers does your household have, not including
cell phones?

% N VALUE LABEL
96.5 929 1
2.8 27 2
0.2 2 3
0.1 1 4
0.0 0o 7
0.4 4 9

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 3/6
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X1 Type Community

Would you say you live in a rural community, a small city or town, a
suburb, or an urban community?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

0.7 7 0 OTHER
28.4 267 1 RURAL COMMUNITY

34.2 322 2 SMALL CITY OR TOWN, VILLAGE
28.7 270 3 A SUBURB

8.0 75 4 URBAN COMMUNITY

0.0 0 7 MISCELLANEOUS-UNABLE CLASSIFY

21 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/7

zipcode ZipCode
What is your zip code?
963 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 3/8-12
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contacts Contacts

o©
=

VALUE LABEL

4.6 44 1
4.0 38 2
4.0 38 3
2.2 21 4
2.1 20 5
3.2 31 6
0.8 77
1.8 17 8
1.1 10 9
1.7 le 10
0.6 6 11
0.7 7012
0.1 1 13
0.0 0 14
73.3 706

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 4/1-2
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length Interview Length
% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 1
0.0 0 11
1.1 11 14
3.5 34 15
5.6 54 16
8.6 83 17
7.4 72 18
11.2 108 19
0.1 1 2
13.1 126 20
8.1 78 21
8.9 85 22
6.0 57 23
3.5 33 24
3.8 36 25
2.6 25 26
2.6 25 27
2.9 28 28
1.9 19 29
0.6 5 30
0.9 9 31
0.4 4 32
0.5 5 33
0.9 8 34
0.1 1 35
0.1 1 36
0.0 0 37
0.5 5 38
0.1 1 39
0.0 0 40
0.0 0 41
0.0 0 42
0.0 0 43
0.7 7 45
0.0 0 46
0.0 0 5
0.0 0 50
0.1 1 52
0.0 0 54
0.3 2 9
0.0 0 95
3.8 37

100.0 963 cases
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Data type: character
Record/columns: 4/3-6

April 30, 2012



Michigan State of the State 61 Page 82

idate Interview Date

o©
=

VALUE LABEL
3 02142012
28 02172012
11 02182012
14 02192012
26 02202012
14 02212012
12 02222012
8 02232012
10 02242012
33 02252012
11 02262012
15 02272012
9 02282012
32 02292012
18 03012012
14 03022012
19 03032012
21 03042012
20 03052012
31 03062012
14 03072012
33 03082012
22 03092012
15 03102012
18 03112012
27 03122012
36 03132012
29 03142012
25 03152012
30 03162012
8 03172012
9 03182012
8 03192012
15 03202012
9 03212012
20 03222012
18 03232012
13 03242012
29 03252012
32 03262012
13 03272012
13 03282012
7 03292012
10 03302012
9 03312012

OrRrOFRFRFPFWWRERERNORFRPRORFRPOWNMNWWNRERERERNMNWHFWNMNNMNMNRERERRPRWORRPRP,WERORRENRERE WO
OO0 PdWWOWOoWwWHE WOHWOOWNO FHWWOOWOU WOUuUuNRERE ODdOWWOWORE D OONOU JUEFE O W
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0.6 6 04012012
3.3 32 04022012
0.6 6 04032012
0.2 2 04042012
0.5 5 04052012
2.3 22 04062012
0.5 5 04072012
4.3 42 04092012
0.0 0 04102010
0.9 9 04102012
1.0 10 04112012
0.1 1 04122012
0.5 5 04132012
0.8 8 04142012
0.1 1 04152012

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 4/7-14

April 30, 2012
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iwer Interviewer

o©

VALUE LABEL
0
11
111
13
18
19
2
20
21
36
4
50
51
55
60
65
66
67
71
77
78
79
80
81
82
4 84
12 86
705

100.0 963 cases
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Data type: character
Record/columns: 4/15-17
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males Males

% N VALUE LABEL
16.1 155 0
66.1 637 1
14.9 144 2
2.8 27 3
0.1 1 4
0.0 0

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 4/18-19

females Females

% N VALUE LABEL
3 80
4 639
7 190

.2 31
4
0

S w N e O

23
0

100.0 963 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 4/20-21

April 30, 2012
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climate3bNEW How much willing to pay for program? (open ended)
How much in additional state taxes would be willing to you pay

for

82.
17.

this program?

o©

N VALUE LABEL
65 0

14 1
3 8
8 9
873 . Not Applicable

O =

$0/Not willing to pay any more in state taxes

.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/28

86

climate3blNEW Climate Program (FINAL): $1 Increase

Would you pay an additional $1 in state taxes to pay for this program?

100.

% N VALUE LABEL
10 1 YES
5 5 NO
949 . Not Applicable

0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/29
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climate3b2NEW Climate Program (FINAL): $10 Increase

Would you pay an additional $10 in state taxes to pay for this program?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

66.0 53 1 YES
34.0 27 5 NO
3 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
878 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/30

87

climate3b3NEW Climate Program (FINAL): $50 Increase

Would you pay an additional $50 in state taxes to pay for this program?

% N VALUE LABEL
47.0 59 1 YES
53.0 67 5 NO
1 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
835 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/31
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climate3b4NEW Climate Program (FINAL): $100 Increase

Would you pay an additional $100 in state taxes to pay for this program?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

40.1 44 1 YES
59.9 65 5 NO
4 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
848 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/32

88

climate3b5NEW Climate Program (FINAL): $200 Increase

Would you pay an additional $200 in state taxes to pay for this program?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

42.5 126 1 YES
57.5 171 5 NO
6 8 DON'T KNOW
11 9 REFUSED
649 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/33
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climate3boNEW Climate Program (FINAL): $500 Increase

Would you pay an additional $500 in state taxes to pay for this program?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

13.8 18 1 YES
86.2 115 5 NO
2 8 DON'T KNOW
828 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/34

races Respondent Race

Recoded race of respondent (multiple responses coded
to a single group)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

81.7 757 1 White
13.6 126 2 African American
0.0 0 3 Hawaiian Pacific Islander
0.3 3 4 Asian
4.3 40 5 Native American
36 . Not Applicable

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/57
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agecat
% N
11.3 106
9.6 90
15.2 143
18.8 177
19.4 182
6.7 63
19.0 178
24

Rs age in categories

VALUE

O J o U1 WDN -

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

numeric

Missing-data code:
Record/column: 4/58

Yrs
Yrs
Yrs
Yrs
Yrs
Yrs

LABEL

18 - 24

25 - 29

30 - 39

40 - 49

50 - 59

60 - 64

65 or older
REFUSED

9

Page 90

adjwt
963 cases

Data type:
Decimals:

Weight adj for phones adults race gender age within region

(Range of wvalid codes:

4

numeric

Missing-data code:

Record/columns:

0.0000

4/59-65

0.0183-11.8624)

msueregn

% N
3.3 32
5.1 49
15.3 147
8.8 85
14.0 135
53.5 515

Region code based on MSU Extension Groupings

VALUE

o U b W N

100.0 963 cases

Data type:

numeric

Missing-data code:
Record/column: 4/66

LABEL

Uup

NORTH LP

W.
E.

0

CENTRAL
CENTRAL
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHEAST URBAN

April

30,

2012
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msuewt weight by MSU region
963 cases (Range of valid codes: 0.0055-13.0206)
Data type: numeric

Decimals: 4
Record/columns: 4/67-73

Page 91

statewt Weight for Statewide Estimates
963 cases (Range of valid codes: 0.0091-21.4476)
Data type: numeric

Decimals: 4
Record/columns: 4/74-80

rac3 Race 3 categories

oe

N VALUE LABEL

81.7 757 1 White
13.6 126 2 African American
4.7 43 3 Other

36 0 Refuse-Not codable

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,0
Record/column: 4/81
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AGE Age of Respondent

o©

N VALUE LABEL

0.2 2 18
2.0 19 19
0.6 5 20
1.1 10 21
2.4 23 22
2.7 26 23
2.4 22 24
0.8 7 25
4.0 38 26
0.7 7 27
1.5 14 28
2.5 23 29
0.5 5 30
0.2 2 31
1.0 9 32
0.9 9 33
0.4 4 34
3.3 31 35
1.9 18 36
1.2 11 37
2.2 20 38
3.7 34 39
1.6 15 40
1.3 13 41
1.9 18 42
1.3 12 43
0.8 7 44
2.6 24 45
2.6 25 46
0.7 7 47
3.8 36 48
2.2 20 49
1.1 10 50
1.7 16 51
1.2 11 52
1.9 17 53
2.9 27 54
1.2 12 55
1.1 10 56
2.2 21 57
2.7 25 58
3.4 32 59
0.7 7 60
1.8 17 61
1.2 11 62

April 30, 2012



Michigan State of the State 61 Page 93

1.3 13 63
1.7 16 64
1.9 17 65
0.8 7 66
1.0 9 67
2.4 22 68
0.6 5 69
1.4 13 70
0.6 6 71
0.6 5 72
0.6 6 73
1.4 13 74
0.4 3 75
0.7 7 76
0.5 5 77
1.0 9 78
0.2 2 79
0.5 5 80
0.3 3 81
0.6 5 82
0.7 7 83
0.5 4 84
0.2 2 85
0.4 4 86
0.2 1 87
0.1 1 88
0.2 2 89
0.1 1 92
1.4 13 93
0.0 0 94
0.0 0 96
0.0 0 98
0.0 0 99
24 0 REFUSED/MISSING

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data code: O
Record/columns: 4/82-84
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imprace Respondent Race with Imputation for missing data
% N VALUE LABEL
81.9 788 1 White
13.6 131 2 African American
4.5 43 3 Other

100.0 963 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: O
Record/column: 4/85

sample Sample source of Respondent

oe

N VALUE LABEL
257 1 S-59 Re-Interview
706 2 S-61 New Respondent

100.0 963 cases

~J
w
w 3

Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: O
Record/column: 4/88

educat4 Respondents Level of Education
% N VALUE LABEL
4.1 39 1 < H.S.
23.0 219 2 H.S. Grad
38.4 365 3 Some College
34.5 328 4 College+
10 0

100.0 963 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data code: O
Record/column: 4/90

April 30, 2012



